

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No. 940/2025

Sat Paul

..... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Govind Raina, Advocate

Vs

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. P.D. Singh. Dy. AG vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
21.04.2025

When the matter was taken up in the pre-lunch session, a request for pass over was made on behalf of learned counsel appearing vice Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG and the matter was kept for post-lunch session and in the post-lunch session, when the same was taken up, again a request for adjournment was made on behalf of Mrs. Monika Kohli on the ground that she is on her legs before some other Bench.

Reluctantly and in the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned.

List on 23.04.2025 in the supplementary list.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
21.04.2025
Mihul