

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 940/2025

**Sat Paul**

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Govind Raina, Advocate.

**Vs**

**UT of J&K and ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(23.04.2025)**

- 01.** Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner.
- 02.** List again on **30.04.2025**, awaiting learned counsel for the respondents.



**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**23.04.2025**  
Ram Krishan

सत्यमेव जयते