

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 940/2025

Sat Paul

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Govind Raina, Advocate

v/s

UT of J & K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
30.04.2025

By this petition, petitioner herein has challenged order dated 08.02.2025 passed by respondent no. 2 whereby, the (09) nine identical suits of the petitioner have been dismissed with a common order, as not maintainable on account of Section 19(3) (d) of the Agrarian Reforms Act, 1976 by S.O. 3808 Clause E of 2020 dated 26.10.2020 and the suits have been returned in original to the petitioner.

Issue notice to official respondents which is waived by Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate appearing vice Ms. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG. She seeks and is granted three weeks' time for filing reply.

Notice shall go to respondent nos. 3 to 7, returnable within four weeks. Requisite steps for service within one week.

List on 02.06.2025.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge