

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 940/2025
CM No. 2275/2025

Sat Paul

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Govind Raina, Advocate.

v/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

15.04.2026

Ms. Chetna Manhas, learned counsel seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file reply on behalf of respondents 1 and 2, with advance copy to the learned counsel for the other side.

Let reply, if any, be filed on behalf of rest of the respondents before the next date of hearing.

List on 18.05.2026.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge**

JAMMU
15.04.2026
Raj Kumar